# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM424500

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAVAGE HOLDING INC		04/20/2017	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Azure Horizon Co., Limited		
Street Address:	137-139 Connaught Road Central		
Internal Address:	12/F San Toi Building		
City:	Central		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87217288	NALUTAR
Serial Number:	87218678	NALUTAR
Serial Number:	87191925	QUARD
Serial Number:	87192895	LIAMS SHOPPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6509892131 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8731

trademarks@legalforce.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Ruth Khalsa

Address Line 1: 446 E Southern Ave Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	482676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Khalsa
SIGNATURE:	/rk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1492705647805\_4-Azure\_Horizon\_Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0217

900403131

source=1492705647805\_4-Azure\_Horizon\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0218

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Agreement ("ASSIGNMENT") is executed on this day of April 2017 by Ravage Holding Inc., a Canadian corporation with an address of 1120 Finch Ave West Suite 701-1693, Toronto, Ontario CANADA M3J3H7 ("ASSIGNOR")

#### IN FAVOR OF

Azure Horizon Co., Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company with an address of 12/F San Toi Building, 137-139 Connaught Road Central, Central, HONG KONG ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the lawful owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed at Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to assume all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and the undersigned Parties intending to be legally bound by this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks listed at Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Trademarks Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE Ravage Holding, Inc. Azure Horizon Co., Ltd. BY: GARY LEUNG Title: President

**ASSIGNOR** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0219

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Type of Mark	Serial No.	Date of Filing	Status
NALUTAR	Standard Character Word Mark	87217288	October 27, 2016	Application
NALUTAR	Standard Character Word Mark	87218678	October 28, 2016	Application
QUARD	Standard Character Word Mark	87191925	October 4, 2016	Application
LIAMS SHOPPE	Standard Character Word Mark	87192895	October 4, 2016	Application

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 04/21/2017**